US$million

28 © Experian Public

Modelling considerations for FY18

Acquisitions and investments • Four bolt-ons; pro forma revenue of c.US$60m

Net interest • Expected to be c.$85m

Tax • Benchmark tax rate between 26% and 27%

Capital expenditure • Capital expenditure 9-10% of revenue

Share repurchases • Full year WANOS* expected to be in the region of 917m shares.

* Weighted average number of shares.

29 © Experian Public

Summary and outlook

• Good financial and strategic progress in the first half

• Strong B2B performance

• B2C trajectory improving

• Outlook for FY18

• Mid single-digit organic revenue growth; H2 weighted

• Stable margins at constant currency

• Benchmark earnings per share growth

• Continued focus on strategic initiatives and capital
framework

Closing summary

Brian Cassin, Chief Executive Officer

31 © Experian Public

Closing summary

31

Foundations laid for a stronger future

Appendix

33 © Experian Public

Appendix – FY17 H1 restated for CCM divestment

H1 FY17 as
reported (inc

CCM)
Adjustment

H1 FY17 as
restated (ex

CCM)

H2 FY17 (inc
CCM) Adjustment

H2 FY17 (ex
CCM)

FY17 (inc
CCM) Adjustment FY17

(ex CCM)

Group Results

Revenue North America 1,262 (80) 1,182 1,363 (88) 1,275 2,625 (168) 2,457
Latin America 342 (2) 340 391 (1) 390 733 (3) 730
UK and Ireland 423 (13) 410 409 (12) 397 832 (25) 807
EMEA/Asia Pacific 209 (55) 154 244 (57) 187 453 (112) 341
Total Revenue 2,236 (150) 2,086 2,407 (158) 2,249 4,643 (308) 4,335

EBIT Total EBIT 574 (21) 553 679 (33) 646 1,253 (54) 1,199

EBIT Margin 25.7% 26.5% 28.2% 28.7% 27.0% 27.7%

Organic growth North America 5% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Latin America 7% 0% 7% 10% 0% 10% 9% 0% 9%
UK and Ireland 1% 1% 2% -1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
EMEA/Asia Pacific 8% (1%) 7% 9% 2% 11% 9% 0% 9%
Total 5% 0% 5% 4% 0% 4% 4% 1% 5%

34 © Experian Public

Appendix
Experian American Depositary Receipt (ADR) program

For ADR shareholder enquiries,
please contact:
Shareholder Relations
BNY Mellon Depositary Receipts
PO Box 30170
College Station
TX 77842-3170
United States

T: + 1 201 680 6825
(From the US: 1-888-BNY-ADRS, toll free)

E:  shrrelations@cpushareownerservices.com